raban.brunner@gmail.com

Raban J. Brunner
+41 79 199 36 26

PROFESSIONAL THEATER

Io Senza Te

Oh Liack Du mir

Dillebach Kari

Les Contes d’Hoffmann

Mary Poppins

Wonderland

Something Rotten

Sweeney Todd

Rent

Shrek

Elvis is alive

Come From Away

Carmen
Center of the World

Wonderful Town

Assistant MD, Conductor,
Keys 2, Rehearsal Pianist

Orchestrator

Assistant MD, Key 1,
Rehearsal Pianist

Arranger

Assistant MD, Key 1,
Rehearsal Pianist

Associate MD,
Conductor (Key 1)

Associate MD,
Conductor (Key 1),
Keyboard Programming, Sound Design

Associate MD,
Conductor,
Keyboard (Organ) Programming

MD, Conductor (Key 1)
Keyboard Programming, Sound Design

MD, Conductor
Keyboard Programming

Sound Design

Music Supervisor
Arranger, MD

Assistant MD,
Keyboard Programming

Arranger, Conductor
MD, Conductor (Key 1)

Associate MD, Conductor

rabanbrunner.com

Thunerseespiele
MD: Kai Tietje

FBM Management

Thunerseespiele
MD: Iwan Wassilevski

BoxOpera Switzerland

Thunerseespiele
MD: Iwan Wassilevski

Landestheater Linz
MD: Tom Bitterlich

Landestheater Linz

MD: Tom Bitterlich

Landestheater Linz
MD: Tom Bitterlich

Landestheater Linz

Landestheater Linz

Zurich Hecht-Theater
Mittelland Productions

Landestheater Linz
MD: Tom Bitterlich

BoxOpera Switzerland
Landestheater Linz

Landestheater Linz
MD: Tom Bitterlich

2022

2022

2023

2023

2024

2024

2024

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2026

2026



REGIONAL/READINGS/CONCERTS

Troyer — The Distroyer MD Pixelmatic Theater 2022
Boston
Diary of a Payphone MD 54 Below 2022
“Stevening” — Celebration =~ MD Berklee College of Music 2023
of the works of Schwartz,
Sondheim, and Flaherty
EDUCATIONAL
A Chorus Line AMD Boston University 2021
She Loves Me MD, Conductor Boston University 2022
The Drowsey Chaperone AMD Boston University 2022
Into The Woods Assistant MD, Key 2 Boston Conservatory 2023
MD: Eric Stern
Bare — A Pop Opera MD, Conductor (Key 1) Boston Conservatory 2024
COMPOSER
Umbra — The Musical BruAmac Productions 2019
Mirrors — The Musical Berklee Summer Intensive 2021
1984 — The Musical in development Landestheater Linz 2025
NON-THEATER WORK
Parrish Eischoll & Organist, Choir Director 2010-2019
Unterbéch
Frida — Children’s Arranger, Producer Dufour Productions 2024
Picture book Composer: Esther Zumofen
Mare Nostrum Composer Chamber Choir East 2025
Choral Work Switzerland
HONORS AND AWARDS
Boston University, Best Music Direction of a Musical 2022
EDUCATION
Music School Valais Professional Organ Performance Diploma 2013
Berklee College of Music Bachelor of Music Contemporary Writing and 2022
Production
Minor: Music Directing (Theater)
Boston Conservatory Master of Music Orchestral Conducting 2024

SOFTWARE/SKILLS

Finale, Sibelius, Dorico, Logic Pro X, ProTools, MainStage, Abelton, Final Cut Pro

Fluent in German, English, French



