Raban J. Brunner

raban.brunner@gmail.com +41 79 199 36 26 rabanbrunner.com

PROFESSIONAL THEATER					
Io Senza Te	Assistant MD, Conductor, Keys 2, Rehearsal Pianist	Thunerseespiele MD: Kai Tietje	2022		
Oh Läck Du mir	Orchestrator	FBM Management	2022		
Dällebach Kari	Assistant MD, Key 1, Rehearsal Pianist	Thunerseespiele MD: Iwan Wassilevski	2023		
Les Contes d'Hoffmann	Arranger	BoxOpera Switzerland	2023		
Mary Poppins	Assistant MD, Key 1, Rehearsal Pianist	Thunerseespiele MD: Iwan Wassilevski	2024		
Wonderland	Associate MD, Conductor (Key 1)	Landestheater Linz MD: Tom Bitterlich	2024		
Something Rotten	Associate MD, Conductor (Key 1), Keyboard Programming, Sound Design	Landestheater Linz MD: Tom Bitterlich	2024		
Sweeney Todd	Associate MD, Conductor, Keyboard (Organ) Programming	Landestheater Linz MD: Tom Bitterlich	2025		
Rent	MD, Conductor (Key 1) Keyboard Programming, Sound Design	Landestheater Linz	2025		
Shrek	MD, Conductor Keyboard Programming Sound Design	Landestheater Linz	2025		
Elvis is alive	Music Supervisor Arranger, MD	Zurich Hecht-Theater Mittelland Productions	2025		
Come From Away	Assistant MD, Keyboard Programming	Landestheater Linz MD: Tom Bitterlich	2025		
Carmen	Arranger, Conductor	BoxOpera Switzerland	2025		
Center of the World	MD, Conductor (Key 1)	Landestheater Linz	2026		
Wonderful Town	Associate MD, Conductor	Landestheater Linz MD: Tom Bitterlich	2026		

REGIONAL/READING Troyer – The Distroyer	S/CONCERTS MD	Pixelmatic Theater 2 Boston	2022	
Diary of a Payphone	MD	54 Below	2022	
"Stevening" – Celebration of the works of Schwartz, Sondheim, and Flaherty	MD	Berklee College of Music	2023	
EDUCATIONAL A Chorus Line	AMD	Boston University	2021	
She Loves Me	MD, Conductor	Boston University	2022	
The Drowsey Chaperone	AMD	Boston University	2022	
Into The Woods	Assistant MD, Key 2	Boston Conservatory MD: Eric Stern	2023	
Bare – A Pop Opera	MD, Conductor (Key 1)	Boston Conservatory 2	2024	
COMPOSER Umbra – The Musical		BruAmac Productions	2019	
Mirrors – The Musical		Berklee Summer Intensive	2021	
1984 – The Musical	in development	Landestheater Linz	2025	
NON-THEATER WORK Parrish Eischoll & Unterbäch	Corganist, Choir Director	2010-2	2019	
Frida – Children's Picture book	Arranger, Producer	Dufour Productions Composer: Esther Zumofen	2024	
Mare Nostrum Choral Work	Composer	Chamber Choir East Switzerland	2025	
HONORS AND AWARDS Boston University, Best Music Direction of a Musical 2022				
EDUCATION Music School Valais	Professional Organ Performance Diploma		2013	
Berklee College of Music	Bachelor of Music	Contemporary Writing and Production	2022	
Boston Conservatory	Master of Music	Minor: Music Directing (Theater)	2024	

SOFTWARE/SKILLS

Finale, Sibelius, Dorico, Logic Pro X, ProTools, MainStage, Abelton, Final Cut Pro Fluent in German, English, French